

## Modern Slavery Act Transparency Statement

## Appendix 1

This Modern Slavery Act Transparency Statement applies to the following legal entities:

- Aker Solutions ASA
- Aker Solutions Holding AS
- Aker Solutions AS
- Aker Solutions (Shenzhen) Co Ltd
- Aker Solutions Tanzania Ltd
- KBeDesign AS
- Aker Solutions Ltd
- Aker Solutions DC Trustees Ltd
- Aker Solutions Angola Ltd
- Aker Solutions Enterprises International (UK) Ltd
- Enovate Systems Ltd
- Aker Engineering & Technology Ltd
- Aker Engineering Malaysia Ltd
- Aker Engineering Malaysia Sdn Bhd
- Aker Offshore Partner Ltd
- Aker Solutions de Brazil Ltda
- C.S.E Mecãnia e Intrumentação Ltda
- Aker Powergas Pvt Ltd
- Aker Powergas Subsea Pvt Ltd
- Aker Solutions Holding Limited
- Aker Solutions IP Limited
- Aker Solutions EAME Limited
- Aker Solutions Ghana Ltd
- Aker Solutions USA Corporation
- Aker Solutions Inc
- Aker Solutions de México
- Aker Solutions Malaysia Sdn Bhd
- Aker Solutions India Sdn Bhd
- Aker Solutions Umbilical Asia Pacific Sdn Bhd
- Aker Engineering International Sdn Bhd
- Aker Solutions India Operations Sdn Bhd
- Aker Solutions India Services Sdn Bhd
- Aker Solutions Azerbaijan LLC
- Aker Solutions Canada Inc
- Aker Solutions Asset Integrity and Management Canada Inc
- Aker Solutions Korea Co Ltd
- Aker Solutions Sdn Bhd
- Aker Solutions Nigeria Ltd
- Aker Installation FP AS



- Benestad Solutions AS
- Aker Solutions Russia AS
- Aker Solutions Middle East AS
- Aker Insurance Services AS
- Aker Solutions SAS
- Aker Solutons Congo SA
- Aker Solutions BV
- Aker Solutions Saudi Arabia Co. Ltd
- Aker Solutions Enterprises LDA
- Aker Solutions Mocambique Ltda
- Aker Solutions Pty Ltd
- Aker Solutions Cyprus Ltd
- K Water AB
- International Design Engineering and Services Ltd

© 2019 Aker Solutions Page 2 of 2